

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2019 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2019 SUMMARIZED YTD	2019 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2019	Prior Years	2019	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related To 2019 Budget Year	YTD	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2019 BGT PCT	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
<b>ASSETS</b>																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	616,726.50	44,029.92	1,731,169.73	1,775,199.65						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	616,726.50	44,029.92	1,731,169.73	1,775,199.65						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>616,726.50</b>	<b>44,029.92</b>	<b>1,731,169.73</b>	<b>1,775,199.65</b>						
<b>LIABILITIES</b>																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,143.85	-2,041.22	1,911.99	-129.23						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,143.85	-2,041.22	1,911.99	-129.23						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-1,143.85</b>	<b>-2,041.22</b>	<b>1,911.99</b>	<b>-129.23</b>						
<b>FUND EQUITY</b>																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL FUND EQUITY</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>						
<b>REVENUES</b>																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	16%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	16%
6311	Federal Grants	-832,385.00	-832,385.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	134,902.64	0.00	134,902.64	134,902.64	16%	0%	-697,482.36	16%	16%	16%
6314	Title Xx	-179,086.00	-179,086.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,045.00	0.00	10,045.00	10,045.00	6%	0%	-169,041.00	6%	6%	16%
6321	State Grants	-13,077,326.00	-13,077,326.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	416,184.00	0.00	416,184.00	416,184.00	3%	0%	-12,661,142.00	3%	3%	16%
6327	Medical Assistance	-145,000.00	-145,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,108.75	0.00	51,719.52	51,719.52	36%	0%	-93,280.48	36%	36%	16%
6300	<b>Intergovernmental</b>	<b>-14,233,797.00</b>	<b>-14,233,797.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>562,240.39</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>612,851.16</b>	<b>612,851.16</b>	<b>4%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>-13,620,945.84</b>	<b>4%</b>	<b>4%</b>	<b>16%</b>
6444	Other Fees	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	20,634.66	0.00	28,906.55	28,906.55	0%	0%	28,906.55	0%	0%	16%
6454	Other Support	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	50.00	50.00	0%	0%	50.00	0%	0%	16%
6463	Concessions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	80.89	0.00	190.47	190.47	0%	0%	190.47	0%	0%	16%
6473	Health Choice Revenues	-1,945,000.00	-1,945,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	157,710.17	0.00	231,235.12	231,235.12	12%	0%	-1,713,764.88	12%	12%	16%
6400	<b>Charges for Services</b>	<b>-1,945,000.00</b>	<b>-1,945,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>178,425.72</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>260,382.14</b>	<b>260,382.14</b>	<b>13%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>-1,684,617.86</b>	<b>13%</b>	<b>13%</b>	<b>16%</b>
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	16%
6700	Other Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	16%
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	16%
6965	Transfer From Other Funds	-577,000.00	-577,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-577,000.00	0%	0%	16%
6900	<b>Charges to County Agencies</b>	<b>-577,000.00</b>	<b>-577,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>-577,000.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>16%</b>
	<b>TOTAL REVENUES</b>	<b>-16,755,797.00</b>	<b>-16,755,797.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>740,666.11</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>873,233.30</b>	<b>873,233.30</b>	<b>5%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>-15,882,563.70</b>	<b>5%</b>	<b>5%</b>	<b>16%</b>
<b>EXPENSES</b>																	
7100	Personnel Services	6,666,948.06	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	16%
7113	Professional	0.00	4,117,700.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-294,516.62	0.00	-590,830.62	-590,830.62	0%	0%	3,526,869.88	14%	14%	16%
7114	Staff	0.00	430,588.89	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-36,939.82	0.00	-71,535.35	-71,535.35	0%	0%	359,053.54	17%	17%	16%
7115	Wages	0.00	153,487.01	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-9,928.76	0.00	-20,901.97	-20,901.97	0%	0%	132,585.04	14%	14%	16%
7121	Fica	0.00	359,685.92	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-25,285.16	0.00	-50,617.94	-50,617.94	0%	0%	309,067.98	14%	14%	16%
7122	Retirement	0.00	393,602.67	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-28,793.23	0.00	-57,589.08	-57,589.08	0%	0%	336,013.59	15%	15%	16%
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	18,828.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-727.38	0.00	-1,451.77	-1,451.77	0%	0%	15,376.23	9%	9%	16%
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	6,765.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,975.69	0.00	-4,027.00	-4,027.00	0%	0%	2,738.00	60%	60%	16%
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	53,130.07	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,857.61	0.00	-7,720.82	-7,720.82	0%	0%	45,409.25	15%	15%	16%
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	1,102,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-78,935.69	0.00	-158,723.31	-158,723.31	0%	0%	943,676.69	14%	14%	16%
7132	Dental	0.00	27,040.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,994.35	0.00	-4,006.16	-4,006.16	0%	0%	23,033.84	15%	15%	16%
7133	Vision	0.00	5,720.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-893.96	0.00	-1,784.45	-1,784.45	0%	0%	3,935.55	31%	31%	16%
7100	<b>Personnel Services</b>	<b>6,666,948.06</b>	<b>6,666,948.06</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-483,848.27</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-969,188.47</b>	<b>-969,188.47</b>	<b>15%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>5,697,759.59</b>	<b>15%</b>	<b>15%</b>	<b>16%</b>
7200	Supplies	84,498.00	0.00	0.00	-7,453.44	0.00	-777.39	-766.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	-8,220.24	0%	0%	16%
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,096.00	0.00	-1,096.00	-1,096.00	0%	0%	-596.00	219%	219%	16%
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-430.69	-364.00	-598.46	-962.46	0%	0%	9,401.54	6%	6%	16%
7221	Food	0.00	900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-91.31	-91.31	0%	0%	808.69	10%	10%	16%
7227	Other Oper Supplies	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-74.19	-74.19	0%	0%	-74.19	0%	0%	16%
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-345.06	0.00	-345.06	-345.06	0%	0%	9,654.94	3%	3%	16%
7231	Drugs & Medicine	0.00	800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0%	800.00	0%	0%	16%
7232	Medical & Dental Supplies	0.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0%	500.00	0%	0%	16%
7251	Other Software	0.00	35,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-107.63	0.00	-217.63	-217.63	0%</					

Department: H  
As of: 2019-02-28

BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2019 EXPENDITURES					Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget		
--------	--	----------------	--	------------	--	-------------------	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	------------------------	--	--

ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2019			Prior Years	2019	Prior Years	2019	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2019 Budget Year	YTD	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2019 BGT PCT	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
		SUMMARIZED YTD	2019	ORIGINAL DETAIL														
7341	Administrative Cost	0.00		30,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0%	30,000.00	0%	0%	16%	
7344	Travel - Other	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-159.62	-159.62		0%	-159.62	0%	0%	16%	
7345	Other Contractual Services	0.00		85,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,654.50	-5,058.03	-4,426.29	-9,484.32		0%	80,673.71	5%	5%	16%	
7346	Misc Services	0.00		120,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-243.74	-482.37	-1,379.29	-1,861.66		0%	118,620.71	1%	1%	16%	
7347	Refunds	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	150.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0%	0.00	0%	0%	16%	
7367	Association Dues	0.00		5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-7,175.00	0.00	-7,175.00	-7,175.00		0%	-2,175.00	144%	144%	16%	
7388	Employee	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,373.70	0.00	548.00	548.00		0%	548.00	0%	0%	16%	
7399	Other Services	0.00		50,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0%	50,000.00	0%	0%	16%	
<b>7300</b>	<b>Purchased Services</b>	<b>1,509,607.64</b>		<b>1,356,655.64</b>	<b>79.90</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-59,428.59</b>	<b>-34,017.31</b>	<b>-93,306.11</b>	<b>-41,624.70</b>	<b>-148,565.74</b>	<b>-190,190.44</b>	<b>1,327,024.59</b>	<b>12%</b>	<b>1,174,072.59</b>	<b>11%</b>	<b>13%</b>	<b>16%</b>
7400	Special Services	8,142,743.30		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	16%	
7401	MASTRR Claims	0.00		7,820,993.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	-711,094.92	0.00	-1,224,103.58	-1,224,103.58		0%	6,596,889.72	16%	16%	16%	
7446	Legal Hearing	0.00		45,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,800.06	0.00	-6,036.00	-6,036.00		0%	38,964.00	13%	13%	16%	
7451	Transportation (N)	0.00		500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0%	500.00	0%	0%	16%	
7470	MH/MR Base Funded Svcs-Non-SSR	0.00		446,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-38,749.44	0.00	-207,057.42	-207,057.42		0%	238,942.58	46%	46%	16%	
<b>7400</b>	<b>Special Services</b>	<b>8,142,743.30</b>		<b>8,312,493.30</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-752,644.42</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-1,437,197.00</b>	<b>-1,437,197.00</b>	<b>6,705,546.30</b>	<b>18%</b>	<b>6,875,296.30</b>	<b>17%</b>	<b>17%</b>	<b>16%</b>	
7500	Capital Expenditures	52,000.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,742.50	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	-2,742.50	0%	0%	16%	
7534	Computer Software	0.00		52,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0%	52,000.00	0%	0%	16%	
<b>7500</b>	<b>Capital Expenditures</b>	<b>52,000.00</b>		<b>52,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-2,742.50</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>49,257.50</b>	<b>5%</b>	<b>49,257.50</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>5%</b>	<b>16%</b>	
7900	Charges From County Agents	300,000.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	16%	
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00		300,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-24,470.58	0.00	-48,941.16	-48,941.16		0%	251,058.84	16%	16%	16%	
<b>7900</b>	<b>Charges from County Agents</b>	<b>300,000.00</b>		<b>300,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-24,470.58</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-48,941.16</b>	<b>-48,941.16</b>	<b>251,058.84</b>	<b>16%</b>	<b>251,058.84</b>	<b>16%</b>	<b>16%</b>	<b>16%</b>	
<b>TOTAL EXPENSES</b>		<b>16,755,797.00</b>		<b>16,755,797.00</b>	<b>79.90</b>	<b>-7,453.44</b>	<b>-60,205.98</b>	<b>-37,526.61</b>	<b>-1,356,248.76</b>	<b>-41,988.70</b>	<b>-2,606,315.02</b>	<b>-2,648,303.72</b>	<b>14,104,501.93</b>	<b>16%</b>	<b>14,104,501.93</b>	<b>16%</b>	<b>16%</b>	<b>16%</b>